

Page 1 of 2 Certificate No: LR2306056TM Issue Date: 03/01/2023 Expiry Date: 02/01/2026

Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

Company	Marine Technical Solutions, S.L.U.
Address	Urbanizacion Torre Almirante no. 1, Local 1B, 11203 - Algeciras, Spain
Scope	Thickness Measurement of Hull Structure - Type B (Ships- all Vessels as defined in MQPS, Book N, Procedure 17-1)

This is to certify that Lloyd's Register has approved the above firm in accordance with the requirements of the Lloyd's Register Approval for Thickness Measurement of Hull Structure in accordance with Lloyd's Register's Rules and Regulations for Classification of Ships as amended from time to time. The thickness measurements may be used by Lloyd's Register Group surveyors or shipowner's representatives when making decisions affecting classification, certification or the operation of a ship.

Personnel Authorised to carry out Thickness Measurement Survey's pertinent to this approval are listed on page 2 of 2.

The approval is conditional upon the aforementioned firm maintaining its audited scheme and notifying Lloyd's Register of any significant changes to that audited scheme including changes to personnel, equipment or procedures.

This certificate is issued to the above firm and is valid until the date given above.

Phil Leaver Lead Specialist to Lloyd's Register EMEA A member of the Lloyd's Register group

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom



Page 2 of 2 Certificate No: LR2306056TM Issue Date: 03/01/2023 Expiry Date: 02/01/2026

Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

Supervisors

Javier Del Monte Doblas Julian Alcaina Navajas Joaquin Heredia Ortega

Operators

Javier Guiterrez Sanchez Jose Luis Moure Naveiro Juan Antonio Corrales Ramos Ivan Munoz Perez Jose Luis Sanchez Labato

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

MA28 2.0



Page 1 of 1 Certificate No: LR2218656AS Issue Date: 07/01/2022 Expiry Date: 06/01/2025

Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

Supplier	Marine Technical Solutions, S.L.U.
Address	Urbanizacion Torre Almirante no. 1, Local 1B, 11203 - Algeciras, Spain
Contact Details	Mr.: Javier del Monte; E-mail: javierdm@marinetechnicalsolutions.es
Contact Number	+3491025641 +34622230466

The above company having been assessed hereby receives approval in accordance with the requirements of Lloyd's Register Procedures for Approval of Service Suppliers as Supplier from the address(es) listed above for the provision of

Surveys Using Remote Inspection Techniques (RIT) Of The Structure Of Ships And Mobile Offshore

Authorised technicians for remote technique:

- Julian Alcaina
- Joaquin Heredia

This approval is conditional upon the Supplier maintaining the documented scheme as audited by any member of the Lloyd's Register Group and hereby approved; and notifying Lloyd's Register in writing of any change to that scheme including any change in personnel, equipment or procedures. This certificate is issued to the Supplier and, subject to the Supplier complying with the necessary conditions, is valid to the date referred to above.

Juan Manuel Gonzalez Snr Surveyor in Charge to Lloyd's Register EMEA A member of the Lloyd's Register group

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom



Page 1 of 2 Certificate No: LR23240884AS Issue Date: 05/05/2023 Expiry Date: 04/05/2026

Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

Supplier	Marine Technical Solutions, S.L.U.
Address	Urbanizacion Torre Almirante no. 1, Local 1B, 11203 - Algeciras, Spain
Contact Details	Javierdel Monte - Email: javierdm@marinetechnicalsolutions.es
Contact Number	Tel: +34 91 025 641 - +34 622 23 04 66

The above company having been assessed hereby receives approval in accordance with the requirements of Lloyd's Register Procedures for Approval of Service Suppliers as Supplier from the address(es) listed above for the provision of

Inspections And Maintenance Of Fire-Extinguishing Equipment And Systems

Hydraulic Tests Of Low And High Pressure Cylinders

Service Of Immersion Suits, Thermal Protective Aids, And Chemical Protective Clothing

Juan Manuel Gonzalez Snr Surveyor in Charge to Lloyd's Register EMEA A member of the Lloyd's Register group

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom



Page 2 of 2 Certificate No: LR23240884AS Issue Date: 05/05/2023 Expiry Date: 04/05/2026

Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

Servicing Of Inflatable Liferafts, Inflatable Lifejackets, Hydrostatic Release Units, Inflatable Rescue Boats, Marine Evacuation Systems

Inspections And Maintenance Of Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus

This approval is conditional upon the Supplier maintaining the documented scheme as audited by any member of the Lloyd's Register Group and hereby approved; and notifying Lloyd's Register in writing of any change to that scheme including any change in personnel, equipment or procedures. This certificate is issued to the Supplier and, subject to the Supplier complying with the necessary conditions, is valid to the date referred to above.

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom